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DEMAND AND SUPPLY OF POWER 
Bais Shri Ramesh;Manjhi Shri Hari;Rajbhar Shri Ramashankar

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has conducted any assessment of demand and supply of power in various States including Uttar
Pradesh; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) the time schedule by which supply of power will match the demands of the States and the steps proposed to be taken by the Union
Government thereon; and 

(d) the total funds required in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA ) 

(a) & (b) : The 18th Electric Power Survey (EPS) of India conducted by Central Electricity Authority (CEA) have made year-wise
forecast for Electrical Energy Requirement and Peak Electric Load at Power Station Bus Bars (utilities only) for the 12th Plan (i.e.
2012-13 to 2016-17) for all States/UTs including Uttar Pradesh. 

The State-wise forecast of electrical energy requirement and peak electrical load by the end of 12th Plan (i.e. 2012-13 to 2016-17) is
given at Annex. 

(c) : As per Planning Commission, the capacity addition of 88,537 MW has been planned from conventional sources for the 12th Five
Year Plan on an All India basis. With this capacity addition, the projected demand for the power on an All India basis is likely to be fully
met by the terminal year of the 12th Plan (2016-17). The Government has advised various States to expedite the process of Power
Procurement, in accordance with their demand supply scenario. 

(d) : As per 12th Five Year Plan documents prepared by the Planning Commission an amount of Rs. 15,01,666 crore (at current price
level) has been projected for Electricity Generation from conventional sources. 
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